
Learn more at ocparks.com and Facebook.com/OrangeCountyParks

Pete’s Dragon (PG)
Saturday, June 3 at Carbon Canyon Park

4442 Carbon Canyon Rd. | Brea

Close Encounters of 
the Third Kind (PG)

Saturday, June 10 at Carbon Canyon Park
4442 Carbon Canyon Rd. | Brea

The LEGO Batman Movie (PG)
Saturday, June 17 at Craig Park

3300 State College Blvd. | Fullerton

The Princess Bride (PG)
Saturday, June 24 at Craig Park

3300 State College Blvd. | Fullerton

Sing (PG)
Saturday, July 1 at Bluff Park / Salt Creek Beach

33333 S. Pacific Coast Hwy. | Dana Point

The Goonies (PG)
Saturday, July 8 at Bluff Park / Salt Creek Beach

33333 S. Pacific Coast Hwy. | Dana Point

Moana (PG)
Friday, July 14 at Mason Park 
18712 University Dr. | Irvine

Ferris Bueller’s 
Day Off (PG-13)

Friday, July 21 at Mason Park
18712 University Dr. | Irvine

Finding Dory (PG)
Friday, July 28 at Laguna Niguel Park

28241 La Paz Rd. | Laguna Niguel

E.T. the Extra-Terrestrial (PG)
Friday, August 4 at Laguna Niguel Park

28241 La Paz Rd. | Laguna Niguel

A Bug’s Life (PG)
Friday, August 11 at Yorba Park
7600 E. La Palma | Anaheim 

The Sandlot (PG)
Friday, August 18 at Yorba Park 

7600 E. La Palma | Anaheim

MOVIES TO BEGIN AFTER SUNSET, APPROXIMATELY 8PM
FREE ADMISSION | ALL AGES WELCOME

Sunset Cinema
2 0 1 7   M O V I E   N I G H T   S E R I E S


